

## **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Wednesday, November 1, 2023

Contact: Connie Cochran, Community Relations Officer 209-937-8827 (o) / 209-629-1251 (c) / <u>connie.cochran@stocktonca.gov</u>

## City of Stockton Notice of Election and Opening of Nomination Period

STOCKTON, Calif. – Notice is hereby given, that a Primary Municipal Election will be held

in the City of Stockton, on Tuesday, March 5, 2024. The polls will be open between the

hours of 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m., to elect the following officers:

Councilmember - District 2 - Full Term Term: January 1, 2025 – December 31, 2028

Councilmember - District 4 - Full Term Term: January 1, 2025 – December 31, 2028

Councilmember - District 6 - Full Term Term: January 1, 2025 – December 31, 2028

Mayor – At Large - Full Term Term: January 1, 2025 – December 31, 2028

The Nomination Period opens November 13, 2023, and will close December 8,

2023. Interested parties must contact the City Clerk's Office for an appointment. The

Clerk's Office will begin taking calls to schedule appointments on November 6, 2023, at

(209) 937-8458 or by email City.Clerk@stocktonca.gov.

All proceedings are conducted in English. The City of Stockton does not furnish

language interpreters and, if one is needed, it shall be the responsibility of the person

needing one. In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act and California Law, it

## City of Stockton News Release – Notice of Election Wednesday, November 1, 2023 Page 2 of 2

is the policy of the City of Stockton to offer its public programs, services and meetings in a manner that is readily accessible to everyone, including those with disabilities. If you are a person with a disability and require accommodation for your appointment, please contact the Office of the City Clerk located at 425 North El Dorado Street, Stockton, California 95202 during normal business hours or by calling (209) 937-8458, at least 5 days in advance of your scheduled appointment. Advance notification within this guideline will enable the City/Agency to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility.

Additional information can be found on the City of Stockton's website at <u>www.stocktonca.gov/election</u>.

###